Official Judging Schedule List

The Red Deer & District Kennel Club
April 4,5 & 6,2025

Events
3 All Breed Conformation Shows

Baby Puppy All 3 Days

Veterans All 3 days in Conformation

3 All Breed Obedience Trials & 3 All Breed Rally Obedience Trials

(Mixed or unrecognized breeds will be permitted to compete in Performance Events)
Sweepstakes Thursday Night April 3rd, 2025 6:30pm

Junior Handling Conformation and Obedience — April 5, 2025

Rally Obedience Sanction Match — Friday April 4, 2025

Zone 10 Junior Handling Finals — Saturday April 5, 2025
Day of entry performance events (Where Space Available) $50.00 CASH ONLY

Held At:
Westerner Park 4847 19 Street, Red Deer AB, Canada, T4R 2N7

Dog Show.: Show Secretary

Arcticdreams Show Services

ENTER NI INE Kathy McLaughlin
|CN UNLINE COMP 56 SITE 11 RR 2,
Sexsmith, AB TOH 3C0

- B T 780-814-3665
visA @2 2 PLEASE MAIL IN PLENTY OF TIME

(SHOWS HELD INDOORS / HELD UNDER CKC RULES / UNBENCHED, UNEXAMINED)

Judge Change due to Overload CKC RULE # 3.5.1



Red Deer & District Kennel Club Executive

President Charlene Schermers
Vice-President: Jacquelyn Fussell

Secretary Betty Pirs

Treasurer: Debbie Whitesell

Red Deer & District Kennel Club — Show Committee

Show Chairperson/Director

Jo Hammond / showdirectorrddkc@gmail.com

Show Superintendent

Pat McLaughlin

Obedience Chairperson

Carol Allinson

Rally Obedience Chairperson

Katherine Klassen

Reserved Benching / Commercial Booths

Debbie Hoisington / benchingrddkc@gmail.com

Complaint Committee

Red Deer and District Kennel Club Show
Committee

Show Superintendent
Pat McLaughlin yukonmechanicpat@yahoo.ca
(780) 876-6808

Arcticdreams Show Services
Comp 56 Site 11 RR 2, Sexsmith, AB TOH 3C0
780-814-3665 / kat mclaugh@yahoo.ca

Canadian Kennel Club, Executive Director:

Jeff Cornett

200 Ronson Drive, Suite 400 Etobicoke, ON M9W 579
Phone: (416) 675-5511  Fax: (416) 675-6506

Canadian Kennel Club, Director
For Alberta:
Lee Anne Bateman / ZonelOdirector@ckc.ca

Canadian Kennel Club Dog Show Conformation
Representative For Alberta:
Tina Gaudet gtgaudet@shaw.ca

Canadian Kennel Club Obedience & Rally
Representative For Alberta:

Eva O’Keefe / sitstay(@shaw.ca

Canadian Kennel Club, Junior Kennel Club
Representative For Alberta:
Shannon Scheer mail@shannonscheer.ca

Veterinarian:

Animal Emergency Hospital
7644 50 Ave Red Deer
403-347-3277

Official Photographer: Tripdog Photography
Email: tripdogphotography@gmail.com
Phone: 587-447-4455,
Web:https://tripdogsite.wordpress.com



mailto:yukonmechanicpat@yahoo.ca

Judqging Overloads

3.5.1 Exhibitors affected by the change may withdraw their entries up to one (1) hour before judging of the breed,
providing that notice of withdrawal is made in writing. All entry and Temporary Competition Number (TCN) fees
for withdrawn dogs shall be refunded. Similarly, a dog entered at the show but not under the judge drawing an
overload, may enter under the substitute judge as provided for in Section 8.4.8.

Due To Overload CKC RULE #3.5.1
Saturday April 5 ,2025

Honey Glendinning
Will Be Taking Over The Over Load Assignment

Under Judge: Kerin Hutchings Assignment

Honey Glendinning Will Be Judging

8 Cavalier King Charles Sp.
3 Miniature Pinscher
0 Papillon

Papillon Baby Puppy

Pug

Toy Fox Terrier

Toy Manchester Terrier

e A

Due To Overload CKC RULE #3.5.1
Sunday April 5 ,2025

Honey Glendinning
Will Be Taking Over The Over Load Assignment

Under Judge: Kerin Hutchings Assignment
Honey Glendinning Will Be Judging

2 Australian Kelpie

1 Beauceron

4 Belgian Shepherd Dog

2 Belgian Shepherd Baby Puppy
1 Border Collie



Red Deer & District Kennel Club

RELEASE OF LIABILITY, WAIVER OF CLAIMS,
ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND INFORMED CONSENT

-l )i/
mxwm Tz i

Please read carefully!
By entering this show, you understand and
accept the risks associated with the Event.

In consideration of permission, granted now or in the future by the Red Deer & District
Kennel Club (RDDKC) to participate in the All-Breed Dog Show (Event) on April 3,4, 5, 6,
2025 at Westerner Park 4847 19 Street, Red Deer AB, Canada, T4R 2N7:

1. | agree and acknowledge that | have met all the prerequisites required for
participation in the Event and will abide by its rules and regulations.

2. | agree and acknowledge that participation in The Event has risks and
hazards including risks associated with human and canine diseases. As a
participant, | may suffer property damage, personal injury, and even
death. | freely and voluntarily assume all the risks and hazards of
participation, including any legal risks. This means that | am giving up my
right to sue the RDDKC, its members or employees for any reason,
including the RDDKC, its members or employees' negligence, if | suffer
any damage, injury, loss or death by participating in the Event.

3. | agree and acknowledge that, | waive any claim | may have against the
RDDKC, its members or employees arising from my participation in the
Event, however it is caused, and | agree to indemnify and hold harmless
the RDDKC, its members or employees from all claims arising from my
participation in The Event.

4. This RELEASE OF LIABILITY, WAIVER OF CLAIMS and ASSUMPTION
OF RISK and INDEMNITY is binding on myself, my heirs, my executors,
administrators, personal representatives and assigns.



Introduction to Ring Stewarding
for CKC Conformation shows

Presented by Jo Hammond
Show Director and Chief Ring Steward
for the RDDKC

Thursday April 3, 2025 at 4:30pm
Ag Center West - Westerner Park

This is a comprehensive seminar
designed to cover the duties of a
CKC Conformation Ring Steward.
This seminar cover the flow of the show,
the rules and the obligations of the position.

Pre registration is required.Contact Jo at
showdirectorrddkc@gmail.com



Kerin Hutchings -Upper Sturt, 5156, SA, Australia
Doug Gaudin- Summerville, New Brunswick
Avery Gaudin- Summerville, New Brunswick

Honey Glendinning -Lethbridge, Alberta

Betty Pirs -Ponoka, Alberta

Best in Show

Avery Gaudin

Kerin Hutchings

Doug Gaudin

Group 1

Avery Gaudin

Kerin Hutchings

Honey Glendinning

Group 2

Kerin Hutchings

Doug Gaudin

Avery Gaudin

Group 3

Doug Gaudin

Avery Gaudin

Kerin Hutchings

Group 4

Kerin Hutchings

Honey Glendinning

Doug Gaudin

Group 5

Group 6

Group 7

Doug Gaudin Kerin Hutchings Avery Gaudin
Honey Glendinning Betty Pirs Doug Gaudin
Avery Gaudin Doug Gaudin Kerin Hutchings

Obedience &Rally Obedience

Jeff Lunder- Delburne AB
Eve O'Keefe - Millet AB

Trials Friday Saturday Sunday
Obedience: All Jeff Lunder Eve O'Keefe Jeff Lunder
Classes

Rally-O: All Classes Eve O'Keefe Jeff Lunder Eve O'Keefe

e
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Conformation

Best In Show

Prize and Rosette

Roadpartner Dalmatians

Reserve Best In Show

Prize and Rosette

Axiom Afghans & Chinese Cresteds

Best Puppy In Show

Prize and Rosette

Hookdon Boxers

Best Baby Puppy In Show

Prize and Rosette

Vagabond Pet Suppy

Best Veteran in Show

Prize and Rosette

Charlene Schermers In memory of Mamacass

First In Group

Prize and Rosette

Vagabond Pet Suppy

Best Puppy in Group

Prize and Rosette

Tripdog Photography

Best Veteran in Group

Prize and Rosette

Dawgs Bakery

Best Baby Puppy In Group

Prize and Rosette

Echoview Dalmatians

2" to 4™ in Group

Rosette

Obedience

High in Trial Prize and Rosette Cruisin Canine Agility
High in Class Rosette

2" to 4" in Class Rosette

High Aggregate Score over all 3 trials * Rosette Cruisin Canine Agility
Qualifying Scores Ribbon

Rally Obedience

High in Class Rosette

2" to 4™ place in Class Rosette

Qualifying Scores Ribbon

* Dogs must be handled by the same person in all 3 trials to be eligible for the High Aggregate Score award.
Qualifying Scores must be from the same class.*

Special Prizes

Cruisin Australian Shepherds is offering a prize for High Scoring Australian Shepherd in
Obedience Trial 1, 2, 3.

Virginia Cummings Trophy for the Highest Qualifying Score in Rally Novice on Saturday
D-Tails and Dawgs Bakery offer a prize to the Highest Score Rally class Excellent A Dog
for Trial 1, Trial 2 and Trial 3

Charlene Schermers is pleased to offer a prize to the Highest Qualifying Veteran in Rally

all weekend) in memory of Mamacass
Booster Prizes

The Dalmatian Club of Canada is pleased to be offering Prizes in the following classes BOB, BOS, BW,
WM, WF, BP, SD, SB, BP, BBP, BV on Saturday April 5 under Judge Betty Pirs

The Poodle Club of Alberta is pleased to offer a cash prize to BOB, BOS, BOW, BPIB (all varieties) under
Doug Gaudin Toy on Friday April 4 /Miniature and Standard on Sunday April 6




The Red Deer and District Kennel Club would like to thank our sponsors for
their ongoing support!

WE ARE LOOKING FORWARD TO SEEING YOU.

ez-clean

-

ECHO VIEW
Dallmatians

H;’;’.U;.";‘.},I \ill”(u..c.i't-b.‘;lnw LI.:‘ /:x; 3 \
www.echoview.ca i




The Red Deer & District Kennel v A3
Club Is Pleased to Invite You to i1
OUR ==’

ALL BREED
RALLY OBEDIENCE “udge:

Charlene

O\~ SANCTION Schermers
& MATCH E"_
| ( i 3 VA

ln‘ﬁl.n‘lnil!;

FRIDAY

APRIL 4,2025

5:00 PM

CKC Sanction Matches are a training ground for Judges! We
need your support to fullfill requirements of becoming a
licensed CKC Judge!

Westerner Park , Red Deer AB




Juvenile Sweepstakes

Thursday Night April 3rd, 2025 6:30pm

*ALL-BREED JUVENILE SWEEPSTAKES
Classes and Assignments:
All Males and Best Overall

JUDGE: Will Friend

2-Baby Puppy Male 4-6 Months
4-Junior Puppy Male, 6 — 9 months
5-Senior Puppy Male, 9 — 12 months

4-Yearling Male, 12 — 18 months

All Females
JUDGE: Vanessa Venditello

5-Baby Puppy Female 4-6 Months
5-Junior Puppy Female, 6 — 9 months
8-Senior Puppy Female, 9 — 12 months
5-Yearling Female, 12 — 18 months
Total 38

Prizes: Best of Sweeps and Best of Opposite Sex
Rosette & Cash Prize per Class: 1% — 4%, 2" — 2%, 3" — 1.5%, 4" — 1%
Best of Sweeps: 15% plus Rosette, Best of Opposite Sex: 10% plus Rosette

* Dogs entered in Sweeps must also be entered in an official class (CKC 12.8.1) *
Dogs will use the same numbers as in the regular classes

1%t in Class — 20% of class entry plus Ribbon
2" in Class — 15% of class entry plus Ribbon
3 in Class — 10% of class entry plus Ribbon
4™ in Class — 5% of class entry plus Ribbon
Best Overall — 15% of ALL entries and Rosette
Best of Opposite — 10% of ALL entries and Rosette
5% will be retained by RDDKC.



Junior Handling

Held under CKC Rules and Regulations as printed in the show
catalogue Saturday April 5, 2025 over the lunch hour.

Entries to be taken up to 1 hour prior to this event. There will be a $2.00 fee which will be

collected at the show Judges - TBA

CLASSES

Conformation

OBEDIENCE

Junior Novice

Junior Open

Junior Obedience

Junior Obedience

Junior Obedience

PreNovice Novice Open

Intermediate Novice Intermediate Open Intermed Obedience Intermed Obedience | Intermed Obedience
PreNovice Novice Open

Senior Novice Senior Open Senior Obedience Senior Obedience Senior Obedience
PreNovice Novice Open

Peewee (Unofficial Class)

Junior handling is open to all persons from ages 4 up to 18 years of age on the date of competition. All Dogs
must also be entered in the regular classes at the all-breed show, but need not be owned by the junior or any of

his immediate family.

A rosette and suitable prize will be awarded to the winners of First in each class, flat ribbons will be given to

2nd through 4th in each class. Peewee handlers will receive a Participant ribbon and prize.
A rosette and prize will be offered for Best Overall and Runner Up.

CKC Junior Representative, Alberta Zone/ Shannon Scheer



Thursday, April 3, 2025
e Juvenile Sweepstakes
e Obedience Ring Time Registration. $10 for 10 minutes Ring Time Registration Starts @ 5:30pm .
Contact Amber Levy (amber.levy@hotmail.com) or Nancy Howard ndhoward@telus.net for questions.
e Rally Obedience Run Through $10.00 per Registration at ring side starting 5:00pm .
Running order: Novice , Intermediate, Advanced & Excellent . For questions contact Amber Levy
(amber.levy@hotmail.com) or Nancy Howard (ndhoward@telus.net)

Friday, April 4, 2025

e Baby Puppy Classes for Conformation
e Veterans classes in Conformation
e Rally Obedience Sanction Match

Saturday, April 5, 2025

e Baby Puppy Classes for Conformation
e Veterans classes in Conformation
e RDDKC Junior Handling both Conformation and Obedience — lunch hour
e Zone 10 Junior Handling Finals - one half hour after BIS
Sunday, April 6, 2025

e Baby Puppy Classes for Conformation
e Veterans classes in Conformation

Alberta Junior Handling Zone 10 Finals

The Zone 10 Finals will be held on Saturday evening April 5,2025 after BIS.
Come cheer on Alberta's finest Juniors as they compete for the right to go to the Nationals!
This is an invitation event for the top qualifiers from 2024.
Any dog used in this competition must be entered in a regular class or for Exhibition Only.
CKC Juniors Representative - Shannon Scheer / mail@shannonscheer.ca

The RDDKC is pleased to offer a prize to the Best Overall Junior Handler (Conformation and
Obedience) in the Zone 10 finals



mailto:mail@shannonscheer.ca

Red Deer & District Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, April 04, 2025

Ring 1/8:00a.m.
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Avery Gaudin

3 Australian Cattle Dog 0-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Australian Kelpie 0-2-0-0
7 Australian Shepherd 0-1-4-2
2 Baby Puppy 11
1 Veteran 0-1
4 Bearded Collie 0-2-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Beauceron 1-0-0-0
3 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-2-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 2-0
3 Border Collie 1-1-0-1
3 Bouvier des Flandres 2-0-0-1
7 Collie (Rough) 4-2-1-0
4 German Shepherd Dog 0-3-0-1
4 Collie (Smooth) 2-0-1-1
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0
3 Mini American Shepherd 1-1-0-1
1 Pumi 0-1-0-0
20 Shetland Sheepdog 8-5-2-5
2 Exhibition Only 2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-1-0-0
2 Old English Sheepdog 1-1-0-0

70 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Lunch
12:00pm

Ring 1/1:00 p.m.
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Avery Gaudin

5 Griffon (WHP) 1-1-0-3
7 Pointer (GSH) 2-2-1-2
2 Baby Puppy 11
2 Retriever (Flat) 0-1-0-1
20 Retriever (Golden) 6-6-6-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
16 Retriever (Lab) 5-7-0-4
5 Retriever (NSDT) 1-3-0-1
5 Setter (English) 2-2-1-0
2 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
12 Spaniel (Brittany) 2-4-4-2
2 Veteran 11
Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-0-1-0
Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)  0-1-0-0
Weimaraner 1-0-1-0

Spaniel (English Springer) 1-2-1-0
Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-1-1-0
Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-1-3-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

88 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

ANBAEANR B

Judging Location:

Ring 2/8:00 a.m.
Group 5 Toys
Doug Gaudin

2 Affenpinscher 0-1-1-0
7 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-3-2-0
2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-0-1-0
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-1-1-0
18 Chinese Crested 5-3-6-4
2 Baby Puppy 2-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-0-0
10 Havanese 1-5-3-1
3 Miniature Pinscher 2-1-0-0
6 Papillon 1-2-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Pekingese 0-1-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
3 Pomeranian 1-2-0-0
5 Poodle (Toy) 0-4-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
5 Pug 1-1-2-1
1 Silky Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Toy Fox Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 1-0-0-0
4 Yorkshire Terrier 0-3-1-0

74 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1 Siberian Husky 0-0-0-1
79 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3/8:00a.m.
Group 2 Hounds
Kerin Hutchings

3 Beagle 2-0-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
15 Dachshund (MLH) 2-7-4-2
3 Dachshund (MS) 0-2-1-0
3 Dachshund (MWH) 1-2-0-0
3 Dachshund (SLH) 0-2-1-0
1 Dachshund (SS) 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-0-0
7 Whippet 3-0-2-2
1 Veteran 1-0
2 Azawakh 1-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Bloodhound 0-0-0-1
2 Borzoi 1-0-1-0
8 lIrish Wolfhound 1-5-0-2
1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-0-1
2 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-1

53 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 3 Working Dogs

Doug Gaudin
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Akita 1-3-0-0
1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-0-1
1 Black Russian Terrier 1-0-0-0
12:00pm
Lunch

Ring 2/1:00 p.m.
Group 3 Working Dogs
Doug Gaudin

14 Bernese Mountain Dog  3-6-3-2
4 Exhibition Only 0-4
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

9 Boxer 2-3-2-2
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

4 Bullmastiff 0-2-2-0

1 Canadian Eskimo Dog 0-0-1-0

2 Cane Corso 1-1-0-0

15 Doberman Pinscher 3-1-8-3
1 Veteran 1-0

3 Eurasier 0-1-1-1

11 Great Dane 2-3-2-4

0 Karelian Bear Dog 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Leonberger 0-0-1-0

4 Newfoundland 4-0-0-0

2 Portuguese Water Dog  0-1-0-1

4 Rottweiler 2-1-1-0

3 Saint Bernard 0-1-1-1

5 Samoyed 1-1-2-1

0 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

TBL TBL/RMP RMP

Ring 3
Group 4 Terriers
Kerin Hutchings

1 Australian Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Border Terrier 0-0-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6 Cairn Terrier 1-2-3-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Norwich Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1
4 Rat Terrier 2-1-1-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
3 Scaottish Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 West Highland White Terr.0-2-0-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature)  0-0-0-1

Lunch
12:00pm

Ring 3/1:00 p.m.

Group 4 Terriers

Kerin Hutchings
6 Am Staffordshire 0-3-1-2
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-0
3 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-1-2-0

11 Dogs
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

RMP/GND GND



Red Deer & District Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, April 04, 2025

Ring 4/1:00 p.m.

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Honey Glendinning

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs

(o)) OnN -

Wk OoORr

o o1

7

7
13
1

Am Eskimo (St)
Bichon Frise
Boston Terrier

1 Baby Puppy
French Bulldog

2 Baby Puppy
Lhasa Apso
Poodle (Miniature)
Schipperke

Shiba Inu

1 Baby Puppy
Shih Tzu

Tibetan Terrier

1 Baby Puppy
Bulldog

1 Exhibition Only
Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow

1 Exhibition Only
2 Baby Puppy
Keeshond

3 Baby Puppy
Dalmatian

Poodle (Standard)

Xoloitzcuintli (Standard)
69 Dogs, 10 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-1-0-0
0-0-1-1
0-3-2-0
0-1
1-4-1-0
2-0
0-1-0-0
1-2-2-1
0-1-0-0
0-2-1-0
0-1
0-4-0-1
0-0-0-0
1-0
2-1-3-0
0-1
0-1-0-0
1-1-2-0
0-1
1-1
2-0-3-2
1-2
0-0-3-4
4-6-0-3
0-0-0-1

88 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

Group 2 Hounds
53 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 3 Working Dogs
85 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 4 Terriers
36 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 5 Toys
74 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
69 Dogs, 10 Baby Puppy

Group 7 Herding Dogs
70 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Total
475 Dogs, 36 Baby Puppy, 7 Veteran

Best in Show Judge Avery Gaudin

Judging Location:  TBL TBL/RMP RMP RMP/GND

GND




Red Deer & District Kennel Club
Obedience Trials - Friday, April 04, 2025

Ring 5/ 9:00 a.m.
Jeffrey Lunder

Obedience Pre-Novice
901, 902

Obedience Novice A
905, 906, 907, 908, 909

Obedience Novice B
910, 911, 912, 913, 915, 916, 917

Obedience Novice C
918

Obedience Open A
919, 920, 921, 922, 923, 924

Obedience Open B
925, 927, 929, 930, 931, 932, 933, 934,
935, 936, 937, 940

Obedience Utility A
941, 942, 943, 944

Obedience Utility B
927, 929, 931, 933, 935, 936, 937, 940,
945, 946

Lunch At Judges Discretion

Obedience Schedule based on the
Judging of 8 Pre Novice entries , 8
Novice Entries , 8 Novice
Intermediate entries , 7 Open
Entries , and 6 Utility entries-- all
PER HOUR




Red Deer & District Kennel Club
Rally Obedience Trials - Friday, April 04, 2025

Ring 6 /9:00 a.m.
Eva O'Keefe

Rally Master
1036, 1045, 1050, 1051, 1052, 1053

Rally Excellent B
1036, 1038, 1045, 1046, 1048, 1049,
1050

Rally Excellent A
1040, 1042

Rally Advanced B
1033, 1034, 1036, 1037, 1038, 1039

Rally Advanced A
1029, 1030, 1032

Rally Intermediate
1014, 1020, 1022, 1024, 1025, 1026,
1027, 1028

Rally Novice B
1010, 1011, 1012, 1013, 1014, 1015,
1016, 1017, 1018, 1019

Rally Novice A
1001, 1003, 1004, 1005, 1006, 1007,
1008

Lunch At Judges Discretion

Based on 15 dogs per hour




Red Deer & District Kennel Club
Conformation - Saturday, April 05, 2025

Ring 1/ 8:00 a.m. Ring 2 /8:00 a.m. . .
Group 3 Working Dogs Group 2 Hounds Grozlp:“:gl gpl)i:).rot?nzntl)‘ogs
Avery Gaudin Doug Gaudin Kerin Hutchings
4 Akita 1-3-0-0 3 Beagle 2-0-0-1 5 Griffon (WHP) 1-1-0-3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1 Baby Puppy 1-0 12 Pointer (GSH) 2.3.9.5
3 Alaskan Malamute 2-0-0-1 19 Dachshund (MLH) 3-8-5-3 1 Exhibition Only 0-1
18 Bernese Mountain Dog  3-8-3-4 2 Baby Puppy 0-2 2 Baby Puppy 1-1
2 Exhibition Only 0-2 3 Dachshund (MS) 0-2-1-0 2 Retriever (Flat) 0-1-0-1
3 Baby Puppy 1-2 3 Dachshund (MWH) 1-2-0-0 21 Retriever (Golden) 6-7-6-2
1 Black Russian Terrier 1-0-0-0 3 Dachshund (SLH) 0-2-1-0 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
9 Boxer 2-3-2-2 1 Dachshund (SS) 0-0-1-0 18 Retriever (Lab) 5.9-0-4
2 Baby Puppy 1-1 1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-0-0 1 Exhibition Only 0-1
4 Bullmastiff 0-2-2-0 11 Whippet 4-2-2-3 7 Retriever (NSDT) 1-4-0-2
1 Canadian Eskimo Dog 0-0-1-0 1 Veteran 1-0 5 Setter (English) 2.2.1-0
2 Cane Corso 1-1-0-0 3 Azawakh 2-0-0-1 2 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-2
16 Doberman Pinscher 4-1-8-3 1 Baby Puppy 1-0 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Veteran 1-0 1 Bloodhound 0-0-0-1 15 Spaniel (Brittany) 4-5-4-2
3 Eurasier 0-1-1-1 1 Greyhound 1-0-0-0 > Veteran 1-1
14 Great Dane 2-4-4-4 1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-0-1 1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)  0-1-0-0
1 Leonberger 0-0-1-0 8 Irish Wolfhound 1-5-0-2 3 Weimaraner 1-0-1-1
1 Mastiff 0-1-0-0 1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 4 Borzoi 1-1-1-1 Lur?ch
4 Newfoundland 4-0-0-0 1 Exhibition Only 1-0 i 12:00
2 Portuguese Water Dog ~ 0-1-0-1 2 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-1 Ring 3/1:00 p.m.
5 Rottweiler 2-2-1-0 65 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran Group 1 Sporting Dogs
1 Exhibition Only 0-1 = Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** ~Kerin Hutchings
Group 7 Herding Dogs 4 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-2-1-0
12:00 Doug Gaudin 3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-1-1-1
Lunch 5 Australian Cattle Dog ~ 0-4-0-1 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Ring 1/1:00 p.m. 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 6 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-3-3-0
Group 3 Working Dogs 2 Australian Kelpie 0-2-0-0 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Avery Gaudin 6 Australian Shepherd 0-1-4-1 }*3: Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy .
3 Saint Bernard 0-1-1-1 1 Exhibition Only 1-0 Group Judging To Follow Last Breed
6 Samoyed 1-2-2-1 2 Baby Puppy 1-1 Group 5 Toys
0 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-0-0 1 Veteran 0-1 5 Affenpin?cer:g; Hutchings G
1 Baby Pu 0-1 Lunch ; T
1 Siberiaz HUEE;/ 0-0-0-1 12:00pm 2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat)  1-0-1-0
Ring 2/ 1:00 p.m. 3 Ch!huahua (Short-Coat) 1-1-1-0
10 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy Group 7 Herding Dogs 16 Chinese Crested 3-3-7-3
Doug Gaudin 2 Baby Puppy 2-0
=+ Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ** 5 Bearded Collie 0-2-1-2 1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 11 Havanese 1-5-4-1
1 Beauceron 1-0-0-0 2 Veteran 11
RDDKC Junior Handling 4 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-2-2-0 2 Pekingese 0-1-1-0
Saturday April 5, 2025 2 Baby Puppy 2-0 1 Veteran 1-0
over the lunch hour 3 Border Collie 1-1-0-1 3 Pomeranian 1-2-0-0
4 Bouvier des Flandres 2-0-0-2 6 Poodle (Toy) 0-5-1-0
6 Collie (Rough) 4-2-0-0 1 Veteran 1-0
4 German Shepherd Dog  0-3-0-1 1 Silky Terrier 0-0-1-0
4  Collie (Smooth) 2-0-1-1 4 Yorkshire Terrier 0-3-1-0
3 Old English Sheepdog  1-1-0-1 51 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran
3 Mini American Shepherd 1-1-0-1 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
1 Pumi 0-1-0-0
22 Shetland Sheepdog 9-6-2-5
2 Exhibition Only 2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0
61 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Judging Location:  TBL TBL/RMP RMP RMP/GND GND



Red Deer & District Kennel Club
Conformation - Saturday, April 05, 2025

Ring 4 /9:00 a.m.
Group 4 Terriers
Honey Glendinning

1 Australian Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Border Terrier 1-0-0-2
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Cairn Terrier 0-0-2-1
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Norwich Terrier 0-1-0-0
4 Rat Terrier 2-1-1-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
2 Scottish Terrier 1-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 West Highland White Terr.0-3-0-0
2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Am Staffordshire 0-2-1-2
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-0
3 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-1-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Veteran 0-1

1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
33 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
Group 5 Toys
Honey Glendinning
8 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-4-2-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
7 Keeshond 2-0-3-2
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
10 Dalmatian 2-0-2-6
1 Veteran 0-1

16 Poodle (Standard) 6-7-0-3
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 0-0-0-1
79 Dogs, 10 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

3 Miniature Pinscher 2-1-0-0
10 Papillon 2-4-2-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Pug 1-1-2-1
1 Toy Fox Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 1-0-0-0
12:00
Lunch

Summary
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
104 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

Group 2 Hounds
65 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 3 Working Dogs
98 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 4 Terriers
33 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 5 Toys
79 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
79 Dogs, 10 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 7 Herding Dogs
74 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Total
532 Dogs, 42 Baby Puppy, 11 Veteran

Best in Show Judge Kerin Hutchings

Ring 4/1:00 p.m.
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs

Betty Pirs
2 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-1
5 Boston Terrier 0-3-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
10 French Bulldog 2-4-1-3
3 Baby Puppy 2-1
3 Lhasa Apso 1-1-1-0
4 Poodle (Miniature) 1-1-1-1
4 Schipperke 1-2-1-0
4 Shiba Inu 1-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Shih Tzu 0-4-0-1
0 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
6 Bulldog 2-1-3-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-0-0
1 Chow Chow 0-0-1-0

Judging Location:

TBL TBL/RMP RMP

RMP/GND

GND




Red Deer & District Kennel Club
Obedience Trials - Saturday, April 05, 2025

Ring 5/9:00 a.m.
Eva O'Keefe

Obedience Pre-Novice
901, 903

Obedience Novice A
904, 905, 906, 907, 908, 909

Obedience Novice B
913, 914, 915, 916

Obedience Novice C
918

Obedience Open A
919, 920, 921, 922

Obedience Open B

925, 930, 931, 933, 934, 935, 936, 937,

938, 939, 940

Obedience Utility A
941

Obedience Utility B

931, 933, 935, 936, 937, 938, 939, 940,

945, 946

Lunch At Judges Discretion

Obedience Schedule based on

Judging of 8 Pre Novice entries
Novice Entries , 8 Novice

Intermediate entries , 7 Open

the
, 8

Entries , and 6 Utility entries-- all

PER HOUR




Red Deer & District Kennel Club
Rally Obedience Trials - Saturday, April 05, 2025

Ring 6/9:00 a.m.
Jeffrey Lunder

Rally Master
1034, 1036, 1044, 1045, 1047, 1050,

1052, 1053

Rally Excellent B
1035, 1036, 1038, 1044, 1045, 1046,

1047, 1048, 1049, 1050

Rally Excellent A
1040, 1041, 1043

Rally Advanced B
1033, 1035, 1036, 1037, 1038

Rally Advanced A
1021, 1024, 1030, 1031

Rally Intermediate
1014, 1021, 1022, 1023, 1025, 1026,
1027, 1028

Rally Novice B
1010, 1011, 1012, 1013, 1014, 1015,

1016, 1018, 1019

Rally Novice A
1000, 1001, 1002, 1003, 1008, 1009

Lunch At Judges Discretion

Based on 15 dogs per hour




Red Deer & District Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, April 06, 2025

Ring 1/8:00a.m.
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Kerin Hutchings

1 Pumi 0-1-0-0
3 Mini American Shepherd 1-1-0-1
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0
4 Collie (Smooth) 2-0-1-1
3 German Shepherd Dog 0-2-0-1
6 Collie (Rough) 4-2-0-0
5 Bouvier des Flandres 2-1-0-2
5 Bearded Collie 0-2-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
6 Australian Shepherd 0-1-4-1
5 Australian Cattle Dog 0-4-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 11
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Old English Sheepdog 1-1-0-1
24 Shetland Sheepdog 8-9-2-5
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2

66 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 3 Working Dogs
Kerin Hutchings

4 Akita 1-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Alaskan Malamute 2-0-0-1
1 Black Russian Terrier 1-0-0-0
4 Bullmastiff 0-2-2-0
1 Canadian Eskimo Dog 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Lunch
12:00
Ring 1/1:00 p.m.
Group 3 Working Dogs
Kerin Hutchings
15 Bernese Mountain Dog  3-7-3-2
3 Exhibition Only 0-3
2 Baby Puppy 11
8 Boxer 2-3-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Cane Corso 1-1-0-0
17 Doberman Pinscher 5-1-8-3
1 Veteran 1-0
3 Eurasier 0-1-1-1
11 Great Dane 1-4-2-4
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Leonberger 0-0-1-0
3 Mastiff 1-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Veteran 0-1
3 Newfoundland 3-0-0-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog  0-1-0-1
7 Rottweiler 4-2-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
6 Samoyed 1-2-2-1
0 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-0-0

Judging Location:

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Siberian Husky 0-0-0-1
79 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 3 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2/ 8:00 a.m.
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Honey Glendinning

2 Australian Kelpie 0-2-0-0

1 Beauceron 1-0-0-0

4 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-2-2-0
2 Baby Puppy 2-0

1 Border Collie 0-0-0-1

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Honey Glendinning

5 Griffon (WHP) 1-1-0-3
10 Pointer (GSH) 2-3-2-3
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
3 Retriever (Flat) 0-2-0-1
14 Retriever (Golden) 5-5-4-0
18 Retriever (Lab) 5-9-0-4
4 Retriever (NSDT) 1-2-0-1
5 Setter (English) 2-2-1-0
2 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
11 Spaniel (Brittany) 3-4-2-2
2 Veteran 1-1
4 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-2-1-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-1-0-0
2 Weimaraner 1-0-1-0
Lunch
12:00

Ring 2 /1:00 p.m.
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Honey Glendinning

2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

6 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-3-3-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

8 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3/8:00a.m.
Group 4 Terriers

Doug Gaudin
1 Australian Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Border Terrier 0-0-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6 Cairn Terrier 1-2-3-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Norwich Terrier 0-1-0-0
4 Rat Terrier 2-1-1-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
4 Scottish Terrier 1-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 West Highland White Terr.0-3-0-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
TBL TBL/RMP RMP

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Am Staffordshire 0-3-1-1
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-0
3 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-1-2-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
36 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3/10:00 a.m.
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Doug Gaudin

1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0
5 Boston Terrier 0-3-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
9 French Bulldog 1-4-1-3
3 Baby Puppy 2-1
1 Veteran 1-0
3 Lhasa Apso 1-1-1-0
1 Schipperke 0-1-0-0
4 Shiba Inu 1-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Shih Tzu 0-4-0-1
0 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
7 Poodle (Miniature) 1-3-2-1
3 Bulldog 1-0-2-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-0-0
Lunch
12:00

Ring 3/1:00 p.m.
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs

Doug Gaudin
3 Chow Chow 0-1-2-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
6 Keeshond 2-0-3-1
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
9 Dalmatian 2-0-2-5
16 Poodle (Standard) 6-7-0-3
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 0-0-0-1

35 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

RMP/GND GND



Red Deer & District Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, April 06, 2025

Ring 4 /8:00 a.m.
Group 2 Hounds
Avery Gaudin

3 Azawakh 2-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Bloodhound 0-0-0-1
4 Borzoi 1-1-1-1
1 Greyhound 1-0-0-0
7 Irish Wolfhound 1-5-0-1
1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-0-1
2 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-1
10 Whippet 4-2-1-3
3 Beagle 2-0-0-1
18 Dachshund (MLH) 3-8-5-2
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
3 Dachshund (MS) 0-2-1-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-0-0
3 Dachshund (SLH) 0-2-1-0
1 Dachshund (SS) 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-0-0

60 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Lunch
12:00

Ring 4/1:00 p.m.

Group 5 Toys

Avery Gaudin
2 Affenpinscher 0-1-1-0
8 Cauvalier King Charles Sp. 2-4-2-0
2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-0-1-0
2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-1-1-0
1

6 Chinese Crested 3-3-7-3
2 Baby Puppy 2-0

1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-0-0

10 Havanese 1-5-3-1

3 Miniature Pinscher 2-1-0-0

8 Papillon 2-3-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

2 Pekingese 0-1-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0

2 Pomeranian 1-1-0-0

5 Poodle (Toy) 0-5-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0

5 Pug 1-1-2-1

1 Silky Terrier 0-0-1-0

1 Toy Fox Terrier 0-0-1-0

1 Toy Manchester Terrier 1-0-0-0

4  Yorkshire Terrier 0-3-1-0

73 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Judging Location:

TBL TBL/RMP RMP

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
87 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

Group 2 Hounds
60 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 3 Working Dogs
92 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy, 3 Veteran

Group 4 Terriers
36 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 5 Toys
73 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
74 Dogs, 12 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 7 Herding Dogs
74 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Total
496 Dogs, 42 Baby Puppy, 9 Veteran

Best in Show Judge Doug Gaudin

RMP/GND

GND




Ring 5/9:00 a.m.
Jeffrey Lunder

Obedience Pre-Novice
900, 901

Obedience Novice A
905, 906, 907, 908, 909

Obedience Novice B
910, 912, 913, 914, 917

Obedience Open A
919, 920, 921, 922

Obedience Open B
925, 926, 927, 928, 931, 933, 936, 937,
938, 939, 940

Obedience Utility A
941, 943, 944

Obedience Utility B
926, 927, 931, 933, 936, 937, 938, 939,
940, 945, 946

Lunch At Judges Discretion

Obedience Schedule based on the
Judging of 8 Pre Novice entries , 8
Novice Entries , 8 Novice
Intermediate entries , 7 Open
Entries , and 6 Utility entries-- all
PER HOUR




Red Deer & District Kennel Club
Rally Obedience Trials - Sunday, April 06, 2025

Ring 6/9:00a.m
Eva O'Keefe

Rally Novice A
1000, 1001, 1002, 1003, 1008, 1009

Rally Novice B
1010, 1011, 1012, 1013, 1014, 1016,
1019

Rally Intermediate
1014, 1015, 1021, 1022, 1023, 1025,
1027, 1028

Rally Advanced A
1021, 1024, 1030, 1031

Rally Advanced B
1033, 1036

Rally Excellent A
1040, 1041, 1043

Rally Excellent B
1036, 1037, 1045, 1046, 1048, 1049,
1050

Rally Master
1034, 1036, 1045, 1050, 1052, 1053

Lunch At Judges Discretion

Based on 15 dogs per hour




